
v,

q

-4

q

UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON,,D.C. 20555-0001

March 13, 2013

SUBJECT: CLOSE-OUT OF CONTRACT NO: GS-23F-011OM/NRC-04-09-168

Dear Tracey Mullinix,

The subject contract expired on October 31, 2010. We have reviewed the subject contract
documents and have determined that all actions have been fully completed ERI provided the
final contractor's release on March 12, 2013, stating total contract payment amount of
$192,996.29 has been accomplished. Therefore, a unilateral modification is attached de-
obligating excess funds in the amount of $72.07. Please retain a copy for your records.

Based on the information stated above, this contract is officially closed out. Should you have

any questions Ashlee Bushell at 301-492-3486 or Ashlee.Bushell@nrc.gov.

SSin'cerely,

"9 tAi

Sharlene McCubbin
Contracting Officer

TEMPlTE -ADOPAO 8UNsI REVIEW COMPLET1L 0102



ip

BPA NO.1.CNRCIDCDPAEF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 11. CONCT ID CODE PAGE .

2. AMENDMENTWMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE I4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5. PROJECT NO.11 applicle)

M004 03-13-2013 RFPA: RES-12-322
Dated: 7/20/2012

6. ISSUEDBY CODE 13100 7,ADMINISTEREDBY IffoltherfniteMB) CODE "3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Ashlee Bushell Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR INc, street couny. State and 7ZP Code) IX) I A AMENDMENTOFSOLICIAiONNO

ENERGY RESEARCH, INC.
S9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

6189 EXECUTIVE BLVD 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTORDER NO
;GS23FO110M NRC-DR-04-09-168

ROCKVILLE MD 208523901 i _
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE I FACILITY CODE X !09-24-2009

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7 is extended, -is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. It by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitalion and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA 01 bqiId) B&R: 2010-60-17-6-161 JCN: N6863 BOC: 252A APPN: 31X0200
DUNS: 621211259 NAICS: 541330
DEOBLIGATE: -$72.07

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) I A. THIS CHANGE ORDER ISISS.•ED PURSUANT TO: (Spedly auhlity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X FAR 52.243-3 Changes Time & Material/Labor Hours

I B. THE ABOVE NUM1ERED CONTRACTIORDER.IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. approonation date. etc.)

f SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43-103(b)

I C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

0 OTHER (Speciftype o modfication and aurilont"y)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor xl is not, is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. mc soadtabvontrA subject matter mee feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to unilaterally de-obligate excess funds in the amount of $72.07 and close out

the contract. The contract was completed October 31, 2010 for the amount of $192,996.29, as indicated on the

contractor's final release received Marcn 12, 2013. The total obligated is hereby decreased by $72.07, changing the

total amount obligated from $193,068.36 to $192,996.29.

Total Obligated Amount: $192,996.29 fChanged)

Total Contract Ceiling: $192,996.29 (Changed)

Period of Performance: 9/24/2009 - 10/31/2010 (Unchanged)

Except as PMVlIded hnerein. a•l terms and conditens ot Ins ocurent referenced in Item 9A or 10b as heretofore cnanged. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typeor Pint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Sharlene McCubbin
Contracting Officer

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 18o8. UN:ITED S oF ,RICA 16 "C. DATE SIGN

(ftnature of person authronzed to sign) (sgenature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540.-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM30 (REV. 10-83)
Peschbea by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


